## RECORDATION FORM COVER 5

07-14-1999

101088289

1-31-92 PATENTS ONLY

ERCE fice

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents ard documents or copy thereof.	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Superfarad Ltd. Internal Address: Trollaby House				
Alfar International Ltd					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [ ] Merger  [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name  [ ] Other	Street Address: Trollaby Lane City:				
Execution Date: <u>June 1, 1999</u>					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new approximately $(s)$	oplication, the execution date of the application is:_				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	5,876,787				
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: MARIA S. SWIATEK Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  [X] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER  City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94111-4187	8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.  Our Order No. A-64010/JAS/MSS				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, correct and any attached copy is a true cop  Maria S. Swiatek, Reg. No. 37,244  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including company.	the foregoing information is true and by of the original document.  July 7, 1999 Signature Date over sheet, attachments and document: [2]				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	sec or				
Do not detach Mail documents to be recorded with required Commissioner of Patents and Washington,	this portion cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments				
File No. A-64010/JAS/MSS	Rev. 8/93 (135974)				
/12/1999 MTHAI1 00000184 5876787					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alfar International Ltd, 20, Clan William Terrace, DUBLIN 2, Ireland, owners of "Capacitor with a double electric layer, a process of manufacturing a porous carbon material and a capacitor electrodes material"

(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on 8 November, 1996, Application No. 08/745,589, Patent No 5,876,787

(b)	for which an	application	for a United	States patent	was executed	on
				, and		

WHEREAS, Superfarad Ltd. Trollaby House, Trollaby Lane, Union Mills, Isle of Man, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ALFAR INTERNATIONAL LTD, by these present, do/does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

ALFAR INTERNATIONAL LTD hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patent to said assignee.

Date. June 1, 1999

RECORDED: 07/12/1999

an Cederström (Director)

PATENT REEL: 010078 FRAME: 0578